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SLED CHARGES FOURTH PERSON IN GREENVILLE COUNTY
VEHICLE FRAUD SCHEME

Agents with the South Carolina Law Enforcement Division (SLED) charged Kim D Fuller, 62, on
Monday, October 23, 2023, with two counts of Title Fraud.

Details can be found in the attached warrants.
Fuller was booked at the Greenville County Detention Center.

Kim Fuller’s arrest follows SLED’s previous arrests of Keith Eric Fuller and Grayling Sligh on
Friday, October 13, 2023, and Kevin Fuller on Wednesday, October 18, 2023.

The case will be prosecuted by the 13" Circuit Solicitor’s Office.
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ARREST WARRANT

2023A2310100453

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

.y | -County/ .« ... ] ~Municipality of - -
[

Greenville
THE STATE
against
Kim D Fuller
Address:

Greenville, SC 29601-

Phone: SSN:

Sex. F Race: B Heightt 5 6 Weight: 140
DL State: DL #

DOB: 1961 Agency ORI# SCLED0000

Sled

Prosecuting Agency:

Prosecuting Officer: Kevin G Ellis - S00861

Offense: Vehicle / Altering, forging, or counterfeiting cert.

of title, reg. card, or license plate

Offense Code: 0535

Form Approved by

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL 8.0 Alkmer Ootera
K] County/ D Municipality of ) AFFIDAVIT Sai21. 2604
Greenville )

Personally _appeared before me the affiant Kevin G Ellis » who
‘being duly swomn deposes and says that defendant Kim D Fuller

did within this county and state on or about 10/11/2022 violale the criminal laws of the

State of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/
in the following particulars:

D Municipality of Greenville )

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: vehicle / Altering, forging, or counterfeiting cert. of title, reg. card, or license plate

I furdher state that there is probable cause 1o believe that the defendant named above did commit

the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

The defendant, Kim Fuller, did on October 11, 2022, at the South Carolina Department of Motor i icc in
Greenville County apply for and receive a South Carolina duplicate title for a 2012 Jeep VIN WTM
defendant used a "Third Party Title Pick Up" form and a forged duplicate title application to accomplish this act. In doing so, she did
violate the South Carolina Code of Laws section 16-21-20. This warrant is based on SLED investigation 56-23-0463.

7\C eje?i A

Signalure of Affiant -

Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-21-0010(A)
THiS warranl 15 CERTIFIED FOR  SERVICE i The

- EI County/

D Municipality of - .. -

The accused

’ E County/

IS to be arrested and brought before me to be
dealt with according to the law.
(L.S.)
Signalure of Judge
Date:
RETURN

A copy of this arest warrant was delivered to
-
defendant Kfm I‘UH&P

on (0-27-27

7CW

ignalure of Con

orcemei cer

RETURN WARRANT TO:

Greenville General Sessions

305 E. North Street
“Greenvilie County Courthouse =~
Greenville, SC 29601-2120

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

iAo s remsew

ORIGINAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA _ 7
‘ D Municipality of 4400 B.oroad River Road -
Columbia, SC 29221-

Affiant's Telephone

Affiant's Address

~r N e

Greenville

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds lo believe that

on orabout 10/11/2022 defendant Kim D Fuller
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of
E County/ E] Municipality of Greenville

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Vehicle / Altering, forging, or counterfeiting cert. of title, reg. card, or license plate

) ‘as set forth below:

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed {o arrest the said defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to 1aw. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as

soon thereafjgr as is practicable
Sworn to aifd subscribed before me )
on 10/ lﬁ23 N -~ ) . . .
‘ Judge's Address 301 University Ridge S-T600

A y S) ) Greenville, SC 29601-
N Rcott Fistr y Judae's Telepnone” (864)467-4640
Judge Code: 5068 ) Issuing Court: Magisirate l:’ Municipal D Circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2023A2310100452

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

-—. Countyl ‘:I Munieipality-of

Greenville
THE STATE 56-23-0463
against
Kim D Fuller
Greenville, SC 29601-
Phone SSN:
Sex: Race: Height 5§ 6 Weight: 140

o

Agency ORI# SCLEDO0000
Sled

Kevin G Ellis - S00861
Offense: Vehicle / Altering, forging, or counterfeiting cert.
of title, reg. card, or license plate

DL State
1961

Prosecuhng Agency:
Prosecuting Officer;

who

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL = mimmoy Gonerai
E County/ [:I Municipality of ) AFFIDAVIT Apri 21, 2003
Greenville )

Personally appeared before me the affiant Kevin G Ellis
“being “duly” swom deposes and says that defendant Kim D Fuller

did within this county and state on orabout 10/11/2022
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/
in the following particulars:

violale the criminal laws of the

D Municipality of Greenville )

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: vehicle / Altering, forging, or counterfeiting cert. of title, reg. card, or license plate

| further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit

the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facls:

The defendant, Kim Fuller, did on October 11, 2022, at the South Carolina Department of Mot i ce in
Greenville County apply for and receive a South Carolina duplicate title for a 2011 Ford VIN The

defendant used a "Third Party Title Pick Up" form and a forged duplicate title application to accomplish this act. In doing so, she did
violate the South Carolina Code of Laws section 16-21-20. This warrant is based on SLED investigation 56-23-0463.

Offense Code: 0535 L ; S
. X 1. s 4 _(‘/’_,}'—-" -
Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-21-0010(A) Signature of Affiant /L_,/
s warram s = e STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
A A )
County/ . Municipality of ——- - o ) i ' i s .-
[ ] County ] ipality o . K] County [] Muricipaly of ) Affiant's Address 4400 E.,road River Road
The accused Columbia, SC 29221-

1s o be arrested and brought before me to be Greenville ) Affiant's Telephone
dealt with according to the law.

L.S.

(S ARREST WARRANT

Signalure of Judge
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds fo believe that
RETURN .
on orabout  10/11/2022 defendant  Kim D Fuller

A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to

defendant fO=-2F-202 T JLFm [:JNU
on (3-23-27

Signalure of Con: el aw Enforcement Clicer
RETURN WARRANT TO:

Greenville General Sessions
. 305 E; North Street o

Gleenwlle County Courthouse
Gxeenv:lle, SC 29601-2120

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

27 e e~ e

did violate the criminal laws of the State of Soulh Carolina (or ordinance of
E County/ D Municipality of . Greenville

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Vehicle / Altering, forging, or counterfeiting cert. of title, reg. card, or license plate

) as set forth below:

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafter as is practicable

Sworn to 3 bscribed before me )

on 10/15/20%3

) sudqe's Address 301 University Ridge S-T600

) Greenville, SC 29601-

Judge's Telephone (864)467-4640

Magistrate I:] Municipal
ORIGINAL

Darrell Scott Fisher
Judge Code: 5068 )

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

Issuing Court;

ORIGINAL

|:| Cirauit

ORIGINAL






